article, there is established in the State Treasury the Health14

Care Expendable Fund, into which shall be transferred from the15

Health Care Trust Fund the following sums:16

(a) In fiscal year 2000, Fifty Million Dollars17

($50,000,000.00);18

(b) In fiscal year 2001, Fifty-five Million Dollars19

($55,000,000.00);20

(c) In fiscal year 2002, Sixty Million Five Hundred21

Thousand Dollars ($60,500,000.00);22

(d) In fiscal year 2003, Sixty-six Million Five Hundred23

Fifty Thousand Dollars ($66,550,000.00);24

(e) In fiscal year 2004 and each subsequent fiscal25